Pre-assembled installation cables (VIK) are fiber optic cables fitted with connectors on one or both sides, which are manufactured
by METZ CONNECT in Blumberg to the highest quality standards in manual individual production processes.
In combination with breakout cables (BO), they are suitable for indoor and outdoor use. The VIKs are often used in combination
with the OpDAT patch panels (type PF, PA, fix, slide). They enable a point-to-point connection that is quick and easy to install.
This considerably reduces the installation time and costs compared with an installation that uses with splicing and pigtails or
cabling with individual patchcords.
Features
	 all fiber types are resistant to bending,

	100	=	100 m
650	=	650 m
Ordering information
Number of
fibers
Fanout protection
	9	=	E9/125 OS2
	8	=	50/125 OM5
	7	=	50/125 OM4
	5	=	50/125 OM3
Cable type Fiber type
LengthLG
152 B X X X X X X XX X X
	02	=	2 fibers
	04	=	4 fibers
	06	=	6 fibers
	08	=	8 fibers
	12	=	12 fibers
16	=	16 fibers
	24	=	24 fibers
Cable side A
and B
Mounting set
	E	=	without
	G	=	with
	P	=	E2000
	Q	=	E2000 APC
	T	=	E2000 APC Grade B
	A	=	ST
	0	=	without connector
			   (only side B)
L	 =	FC
G	=	FC APC
Breakout cable
	1	=	bubble wrap on one side (for
			   cable side B without connector)
	2	=	bubble wrap on both sides
	5	=	pulling aid IP50 on one side
	6	=	pulling aid IP50 on both sides
Please note!
The VIKs are specially manufactured according to your wishes. Exchange or returns are therefore ex-
cluded. Not all possible combinations are technically feasible. Simply use our cable configurator, which
you can find on our homepage at :
Here you will find all the available variants.
J = LC
B = LC UPC Grade B
K = LC APC
C = LC APC Grade B
E = SC
D = SC UPC Grade B
F = SC APC
M = SC APC Grade B
METZ CONNECT – OpDAT VIK with breakout cable (pre-assembled installation cables) 7
89
95
59
-0
1
|
07
/2
02
3
METZ CONNECT USA Inc.
200 Tornillo Way
Tinton Falls, NJ 07712
USA
Phone	 + 1 732 389 1300
Fax	 + 1 732 389 9066
METZ CONNECT France SAS
28, Rue Schweighaeuser
67000 Strasbourg